SECTION 5000: GOVERNANCE

POLICY 5055: DISTRICT PARENT ADVISORY COUNCIL

Date Adopted: November 20, 2013

POLICY STATEMENT

The Board encourages and supports the development of a District Advisory Council (DPAC) as per the constitution prepared by the District Parents' Advisory Council.

LEGISLATION/REGULATIONS

- *School Act*, Section 8, 8(4), 8(5), 67(5.1)
- Coast Mountain School District Policy 5050, Parent Advisory Councils (PAC)

PROCEDURES

- 1. There must be only one District Parent Advisory Council (DPAC) in the school district.
- 2. Each school Parent Advisory Council (PAC) may elect annually one of its members to be its representative on the District Parent Advisory Council (DPAC) for a term of not more than one year.
- 3. DPAC may advise the Board on any matter relating to education in the school district.
- 4. DPAC must make bylaws governing its meetings and the business and conduct of its affairs, including bylaws governing the dissolution of the council.
- 5. The Superintendent of Schools, his/her designate, or a school trustee may attend any DPAC meeting.